

DECISION

Case number: NDR227-18

Applicant: Carmele Elizabeth Smith

Respondent: Chet Attawar

Before: Member Browne

Date: 16 July 2019

Proceeding Type: Decision on the papers

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. The proper respondent is Chet Attawar and the record is amended accordingly.
- 2. The application for a tree dispute filed 29 October 2019 is dismissed.

Signed

Member Browne

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal